
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 97 Luke POWER / Angel Wings / HPC Coatings / APT 
Wealth / Traction Cont. Sus. G. Williams Eng.

M3 Honda NSF 250 4 4:25.336 1:04.263 3

2 33 Jim AGOMBAR / Contempory Flooring Solutions GC Yamaha TZ 250 4 4:27.801 2.465 1:04.611 3
3 54 Brendan WILSON F4E Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:30.528 5.192 1:04.806 3
4 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY F4E Honda VFR 400 4 4:31.885 6.549 1:05.799 4
5 14 Nick LEITH F4E Honda CBR 400 4 4:32.383 7.047 1:05.944 4
6 285 Glenn KETTLE F4E Honda VFR 400 4 4:33.253 7.917 1:04.983 4
7 95 Jack TREASE 125 Honda RS 125 4 4:33.585 8.249 1:05.490 4
8 39 Brian BEZZINA / Motorcycle Movers F4E Honda RVF 400 4 4:35.024 9.688 1:06.841 2
9 74 Jason EMBLEY F4E Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:35.402 10.066 1:07.142 3

10 99 Brendan D'ARCY 125 Honda RS 125 4 4:39.843 14.507 1:07.158 2
11 53 Geoff SANDERS F4NE Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:41.722 16.386 1:08.483 4
12 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM F4E Honda RVF 400 4 4:44.743 19.407 1:08.439 4
13 19 David O'CONNELL / Weatherall Windows F4N Honda VFR 400 4 4:46.862 21.526 1:09.505 2
14 35 Matthew ELITH F4NE Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:47.416 22.080 1:09.142 4
15 67 Adam NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Racing F4E Kawasaki ZX 400 4 4:59.150 33.814 1:09.429 3
16 45 Steven D'ARCY 125 Honda RS 125 4 5:00.447 35.111 1:12.472 4
17 107 David ELLIS F4N Honda CBR 400 4 5:04.921 39.585 1:13.910 3

Fastest Lap was 1:04.263 by Luke POWER

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

LAP TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
14 Nick LEITH 1:12.943 1:07.043 1:06.453 1:05.944
19 David O'CONNELL 1:17.291 1:09.505 1:10.145 1:09.921
33 Jim AGOMBAR 1:12.361 1:05.362 1:04.611 1:05.467
34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:17.945 1:09.104 1:09.255 1:08.439
35 Matthew ELITH 1:18.712 1:09.841 1:09.721 1:09.142
39 Brian BEZZINA 1:13.655 1:06.841 1:07.502 1:07.026
45 Steven D'ARCY 1:20.861 1:13.722 1:13.392 1:12.472
47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 1:13.300 1:06.335 1:06.451 1:05.799
53 Geoff SANDERS 1:15.638 1:08.667 1:08.934 1:08.483
54 Brendan WILSON 1:15.572 1:04.843 1:04.806 1:05.307
67 Adam NICOLSON 1:28.338 1:11.399 1:09.429 1:09.984
74 Jason EMBLEY 1:12.487 1:07.843 1:07.142 1:07.930
95 Jack TREASE 1:15.804 1:06.027 1:06.264 1:05.490
97 Luke POWER 1:11.897 1:04.871 1:04.263 1:04.305
99 Brendan D'ARCY 1:17.598 1:07.158 1:07.682 1:07.405

107 David ELLIS 1:21.599 1:14.849 1:13.910 1:14.563
285 Glenn KETTLE 1:15.847 1:06.986 1:05.437 1:04.983

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
14  Nick LEITH  (5th) 2 27.643 17.923 28.156 1:13.722

1 30.844 16.933 25.166 1:12.943 3 27.656 17.737 27.999 1:13.392
2 25.088 16.889 25.066 1:07.043 4 27.685 17.496 27.291 1:12.472
3 25.089 16.668 24.696 1:06.453
4 24.941 16.341 24.662 1:05.944 47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (4th)

1 30.919 17.166 25.215 1:13.300
19  David O'CONNELL  (13th) 2 24.676 16.471 25.188 1:06.335

1 32.199 18.442 26.650 1:17.291 3 25.027 16.518 24.906 1:06.451
2 25.434 17.735 26.336 1:09.505 4 24.658 16.170 24.971 1:05.799
3 25.503 17.283 27.359 1:10.145
4 25.886 17.451 26.584 1:09.921 53  Geoff SANDERS  (11th)

1 31.437 17.598 26.603 1:15.638
33  Jim AGOMBAR  (2nd) 2 25.035 17.475 26.157 1:08.667

1 29.559 17.108 25.694 1:12.361 3 25.455 17.118 26.361 1:08.934
2 24.130 16.308 24.924 1:05.362 4 25.396 16.790 26.297 1:08.483
3 23.702 16.123 24.786 1:04.611
4 23.679 16.401 25.387 1:05.467 54  Brendan WILSON  (3rd)

1 32.667 17.208 25.697 1:15.572
34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (12th) 2 24.025 16.111 24.707 1:04.843

1 33.078 17.908 26.959 1:17.945 3 24.163 16.115 24.528 1:04.806
2 26.605 16.569 25.930 1:09.104 4 24.245 16.134 24.928 1:05.307
3 26.485 16.736 26.034 1:09.255
4 26.269 16.404 25.766 1:08.439 67  Adam NICOLSON  (15th)

1 31.502 17.912 38.924 1:28.338
35  Matthew ELITH  (14th) 2 26.821 17.656 26.922 1:11.399

1 33.631 17.817 27.264 1:18.712 3 25.517 17.218 26.694 1:09.429
2 26.029 17.196 26.616 1:09.841 4 25.587 17.337 27.060 1:09.984
3 25.910 17.290 26.521 1:09.721
4 25.759 16.980 26.403 1:09.142 74  Jason EMBLEY  (9th)

1 30.813 16.027 25.647 1:12.487
39  Brian BEZZINA  (8th) 2 25.998 16.910 24.935 1:07.843

1 31.216 17.172 25.267 1:13.655 3 25.642 16.778 24.722 1:07.142
2 24.905 16.739 25.197 1:06.841 4 25.949 16.812 25.169 1:07.930
3 25.650 17.089 24.763 1:07.502
4 25.465 16.574 24.987 1:07.026 95  Jack TREASE  (7th)

1 32.702 16.984 26.118 1:15.804
45  Steven D'ARCY  (16th) 2 24.997 16.473 24.557 1:06.027

1 35.137 18.000 27.724 1:20.861 3 24.975 16.646 24.643 1:06.264



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
4 25.246 15.847 24.397 1:05.490 107  David ELLIS  (17th)

1 34.259 18.593 28.747 1:21.599
97  Luke POWER  (1st) 2 27.858 18.395 28.596 1:14.849

1 29.859 16.856 25.182 1:11.897 3 27.196 18.693 28.021 1:13.910
2 24.135 15.875 24.861 1:04.871 4 27.171 18.601 28.791 1:14.563
3 24.111 15.665 24.487 1:04.263
4 23.991 15.585 24.729 1:04.305 285  Glenn KETTLE  (6th)

1 32.257 17.200 26.390 1:15.847
99  Brendan D'ARCY  (10th) 2 24.894 17.537 24.555 1:06.986

1 32.985 17.860 26.753 1:17.598 3 24.322 16.401 24.714 1:05.437
2 25.854 16.053 25.251 1:07.158 4 24.786 15.662 24.535 1:04.983
3 25.541 16.755 25.386 1:07.682
4 25.253 16.903 25.249 1:07.405

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 97 Luke POWER Honda NSF 250 1:11.897 1
2 1 97 Luke POWER Honda NSF 250 1:04.871 2
2 6 54 Brendan WILSON Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:04.843 2
3 1 97 Luke POWER Honda NSF 250 1:04.263 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

LAP SHEET

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

Lap 1 Lap 3
97 1:11.897 97 1:04.263
33 1:12.361 .464 33 1:04.611 1.303
74 1:12.487 .590 54 1:04.806 4.190
14 1:12.943 1.046 47 1:06.451 5.055
47 1:13.300 1.403 14 1:06.453 5.408
39 1:13.655 1.758 74 1:07.142 6.441
54 1:15.572 3.675 39 1:07.502 6.967
53 1:15.638 3.741 95 1:06.264 7.064
95 1:15.804 3.907 285 1:05.437 7.239

285 1:15.847 3.950 99 1:07.682 11.407
19 1:17.291 5.394 53 1:08.934 12.208
99 1:17.598 5.701 34 1:09.255 15.273
34 1:17.945 6.048 19 1:10.145 15.910
35 1:18.712 6.815 35 1:09.721 17.243
45 1:20.861 8.964 45 1:13.392 26.944

107 1:21.599 9.702 67 1:09.429 28.135
67 1:28.338 16.441 107 1:13.910 29.327

Lap 2 Lap 4
97 1:04.871 97 1:04.305
33 1:05.362 .955 33 1:05.467 2.465
47 1:06.335 2.867 54 1:05.307 5.192
14 1:07.043 3.218 47 1:05.799 6.549
74 1:07.843 3.562 14 1:05.944 7.047
54 1:04.843 3.647 285 1:04.983 7.917
39 1:06.841 3.728 95 1:05.490 8.249
95 1:06.027 5.063 39 1:07.026 9.688

285 1:06.986 6.065 74 1:07.930 10.066
53 1:08.667 7.537 99 1:07.405 14.507
99 1:07.158 7.988 53 1:08.483 16.386
19 1:09.505 10.028 34 1:08.439 19.407
34 1:09.104 10.281 19 1:09.921 21.526
35 1:09.841 11.785 35 1:09.142 22.080
45 1:13.722 17.815 67 1:09.984 33.814

107 1:14.849 19.680 45 1:12.472 35.111
67 1:11.399 22.969 107 1:14.563 39.585

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

LAP CHART

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

Grid 1 2 3 4
 285 97 97 97 97

74 33 33 33 33
54 74 47 54 54
97 14 14 47 47
39 47 74 14 14
14 39 54 74 285
47 54 39 39 95
53 53 95 95 39
33 95 285 285 74
35 285 53 99 99
19 19 99 53 53
95 99 19 34 34
22 34 34 19 19
34 35 35 35 35
67 45 45 45 67
99 107 107 67 45

107 67 67 107 107
45

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK
RACE 1

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 14:07:34
Event: R08 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:14

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. AGOMBAR 23.679 L. POWER 15.585 J. TREASE 24.397 L. POWER 1:04.063 1:04.263
2 L. POWER 23.991 G. KETTLE 15.662 L. POWER 24.487 G. KETTLE 1:04.519 1:04.983
3 B. WILSON 24.025 J. TREASE 15.847 B. WILSON 24.528 J. AGOMBAR 1:04.588 1:04.611
4 G. KETTLE 24.322 J. EMBLEY 16.027 G. KETTLE 24.535 B. WILSON 1:04.664 1:04.806
5 S. BROCKLESBY 24.658 B. D'ARCY 16.053 N. LEITH 24.662 J. TREASE 1:05.219 1:05.490
6 B. BEZZINA 24.905 B. WILSON 16.111 J. EMBLEY 24.722 S. BROCKLES 1:05.734 1:05.799
7 N. LEITH 24.941 J. AGOMBAR 16.123 B. BEZZINA 24.763 N. LEITH 1:05.944 1:05.944
8 J. TREASE 24.975 S. BROCKLESBY 16.170 J. AGOMBAR 24.786 B. BEZZINA 1:06.242 1:06.841
9 G. SANDERS 25.035 N. LEITH 16.341 S. BROCKLESBY 24.906 J. EMBLEY 1:06.391 1:07.142

10 B. D'ARCY 25.253 J. WILLINGHAM 16.404 B. D'ARCY 25.249 B. D'ARCY 1:06.555 1:07.158
11 D. O'CONNELL 25.434 B. BEZZINA 16.574 J. WILLINGHAM 25.766 G. SANDERS 1:07.982 1:08.483
12 A. NICOLSON 25.517 G. SANDERS 16.790 G. SANDERS 26.157 J. WILLINGHA 1:08.439 1:08.439
13 J. EMBLEY 25.642 M. ELITH 16.980 D. O'CONNELL 26.336 D. O'CONNEL 1:09.053 1:09.505
14 M. ELITH 25.759 A. NICOLSON 17.218 M. ELITH 26.403 M. ELITH 1:09.142 1:09.142
15 J. WILLINGHAM 26.269 D. O'CONNELL 17.283 A. NICOLSON 26.694 A. NICOLSON 1:09.429 1:09.429
16 D. ELLIS 27.171 S. D'ARCY 17.496 S. D'ARCY 27.291 S. D'ARCY 1:12.430 1:12.472
17 S. D'ARCY 27.643 D. ELLIS 18.395 D. ELLIS 28.021 D. ELLIS 1:13.587 1:13.910

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


